
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO031725\
  Data File : PO109937.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 17 Mar 2025  17:06
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 18 01:34:52 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO022025.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Feb 21 04:40:23 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.694     3.691   488.0E6  272.1E6   51.560    51.989  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    8.746     8.698   346.9E6  117.7E6   40.325    36.978  
 
   Target Compounds
21) L5  AR‐1248‐1       4.786     4.773   102.9E6 53877014  515.732   535.945  
22) L5  AR‐1248‐2       5.025     5.009   140.3E6 75429890  504.291   518.491  
23) L5  AR‐1248‐3       5.240     5.052   175.0E6 80480021  501.026   519.199  
24) L5  AR‐1248‐4       5.594     5.223   242.4E6 94270312  508.088   521.415  
25) L5  AR‐1248‐5       5.636     5.615   174.1E6 91596282  508.413   531.905  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO022025.M Tue Mar 18 12:06:30 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO031725\
  Data File : PO109937.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 17 Mar 2025  17:06
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 18 01:34:52 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO022025.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Feb 21 04:40:23 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO109937.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.6

93

 4
.7

86  5
.0

24  5
.2

39

 5
.5

93
 5

.6
35

 8
.7

45
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5

A
R

-1
24

8-
4

A
R

-1
24

8-
3

A
R

-1
24

8-
2

A
R

-1
24

8-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO109937.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

90

 4
.7

72  5
.0

09
 5

.0
52  5

.2
22

 5
.6

14

 8
.6

97
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5 

A
R

-1
24

8-
4 

A
R

-1
24

8-
3 

A
R

-1
24

8-
2 

A
R

-1
24

8-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO022025.M Tue Mar 18 12:06:33 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.694 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response: 488019453
      Conc:  51.56 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.691 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 272121938
      Conc:  51.99 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.746 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.011 min
  Response: 346870990
      Conc:  40.33 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.698 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response: 117747386
      Conc:  36.98 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    4.786 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 102893220
      Conc: 515.73 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    4.773 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  53877014
      Conc: 535.95 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    5.025 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response: 140339450
      Conc: 504.29 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    5.009 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  75429890
      Conc: 518.49 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    5.240 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 175044817
      Conc: 501.03 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    5.052 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  80480021
      Conc: 519.20 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    5.594 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response: 242406131
      Conc: 508.09 ng/ml  

5.50 5.55 5.60 5.65 5.70

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO109937.D\ECD1A.ch

 5.593

+

#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    5.223 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  94270312
      Conc: 521.42 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    5.636 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response: 174136393
      Conc: 508.41 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    5.615 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  91596282
      Conc: 531.90 ng/ml  
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